
Middle Tennessee (13-19) -vs- Sam Houston (24-15)
3/29/2026 at Huntsville, Texas (Bearkat SB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kendall Daniel (7-3)
Loss: Braelyn Hall (4-8)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Davis First: Marshall Niederhofer Third Base: Brooke Parker 
Start: 11:00 am   Time: 1:51   Attendance: 281   Weather: 70 deg, sunny, S 7-10 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Middle Tennessee 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 1
Sam Houston 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 6 0

Middle Tennessee 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Macie Harter lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Adaeze Nwogbo 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ansley Blevins c 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Jana Want ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Onnika Spencer dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kennedy Chatman 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lilly Pendergrast 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Sabria Ritto ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lexi Medlock cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Avery Wynne ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mady Pint rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Braelyn Hall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 3 1 1 10 3

2B: Macie Harter (1)
SH: Adaeze Nwogbo (1)
E: Ansley Blevins (1)

Sam Houston 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sophia Lundstrom cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Sydney Prihoda rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Veronica Harrison 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Peyton Helmly dp 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Avery Maurer pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tricia Yarotsky 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Bella Perez c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ripley Welker pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kyla Heine lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Morgan Holliday ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kinsey Hobbs 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kendall Daniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 6 1 2 6 5

2B: Sophia Lundstrom (1); Veronica Harrison (1)
SH: Sydney Prihoda (1); Tricia Yarotsky (1); Kyla Heine (1)
SB: Avery Maurer (1)

Middle Tennessee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Braelyn Hall (L, 4-8) 7.1 6 2 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 25 30 7 9 108
Totals 6 2 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 25 30 7 9 108

Sam Houston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kendall Daniel (W, 7-3) 8.0 3 1 1 1 10 0 0 0 0 26 28 5 9 95
Totals 3 1 1 1 10 0 0 0 0 26 28 5 9 95



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Middle Tennessee - Top of 1st MTS SHS
Harter, Maci singled up the middle (3-2 FBBBF). 0 0
Nwogbo, Adae out at first p to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-1 F); Harter, Maci advanced to second. 0 0
Blevins, Ans struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 0
Want, Jana walked (3-2 BBKBKFB). 0 0
Spencer, Onn flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Sam Houston - Bottom of 1st MTS SHS
Lundstrom, S singled to left center (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Prihoda, S. flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 0
Harrison, V. doubled down the lf line (0-1 K); Lundstrom, S advanced to third. 0 0
Helmly, P. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Yarotsky, T. struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFBS). 0 0

Middle Tennessee - Top of 2nd MTS SHS
Chatman, Ken fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Pendergrast, struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0
Medlock, Lex struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 0

Sam Houston - Bottom of 2nd MTS SHS
Perez, B. grounded out to ss (0-2 KFF). 0 0
Heine, K. struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 0 0
Holliday, M. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0

Middle Tennessee - Top of 3rd MTS SHS
Pint, Mady flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Harter, Maci grounded out to 3b (0-2 SF). 0 0
Nwogbo, Adae flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 0

Sam Houston - Bottom of 3rd MTS SHS
Hobbs, Ki. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
Lundstrom, S fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Prihoda, S. singled through the right side (1-2 BKS). 0 0
Harrison, V. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); Prihoda, S. out at second ss unassisted. 0 0

Middle Tennessee - Top of 4th MTS SHS
Blevins, Ans struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FKBFFS). 0 0
Want, Jana grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Spencer, Onn grounded out to ss (2-2 BFBF). 0 0

Sam Houston - Bottom of 4th MTS SHS
Helmly, P. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Maurer, A. pinch ran for Helmly, P.. 0 0
Yarotsky, T. out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Maurer, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Perez, B. flied out to cf (2-2 BKBK). 0 0
Maurer, A. stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 0 1
Heine, K. grounded out to p (1-2 SFBF). 0 1

Middle Tennessee - Top of 5th MTS SHS



Chatman, Ken grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Pendergrast, struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 0 1
Medlock, Lex struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sam Houston - Bottom of 5th MTS SHS
Holliday, M. walked (3-2 KBSFBBB). 0 1
Hobbs, Ki. lined out to ss (1-2 BKK). 0 1
Lundstrom, S grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Holliday, M. advanced to second. 0 1
Prihoda, S. fouled out to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Middle Tennessee - Top of 6th MTS SHS
Pint, Mady grounded out to ss (2-2 BKSFB). 0 1
Harter, Maci doubled to left center (0-2 FK). 0 1
Nwogbo, Adae grounded out to p (0-0); Harter, Maci advanced to third. 0 1
Blevins, Ans singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Harter, Maci scored. 1 1
Want, Jana grounded out to p (0-1 K). 1 1

Sam Houston - Bottom of 6th MTS SHS
Harrison, V. popped up to 3b (3-2 KSBBFBF). 1 1
Helmly, P. to dp for Maurer, A.. 1 1
Helmly, P. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 1 1
Yarotsky, T. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 1

Middle Tennessee - Top of 7th MTS SHS
Spencer, Onn grounded out to ss (2-1 BSB). 1 1
Chatman, Ken struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 1 1
Ritto, Sabri pinch hit for Pendergrast,. 1 1
Ritto, Sabri struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 1 1

Sam Houston - Bottom of 7th MTS SHS
Pendergrast, to 2b for Ritto, Sabri. 1 1
Perez, B. singled to third base (2-2 KBKB). 1 1
Welker, R. pinch ran for Perez, B.. 1 1
Heine, K. out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-1 K); Welker, R. advanced to second. 1 1
Holliday, M. grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK); Welker, R. advanced to third. 1 1
Hobbs, Ki. popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 1 1

Middle Tennessee - Top of 8th MTS SHS
Perez, B. to c for Welker, R.. 1 1
Wynne, Avery pinch hit for Medlock, Lex. 1 1
Wynne, Avery struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 1 1
Pint, Mady struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 1
Harter, Maci flied out to lf (0-0). 1 1

Sam Houston - Bottom of 8th MTS SHS
Medlock, Lex to cf for Wynne, Avery. 1 1
Lundstrom, S doubled to right center (2-1 BKB). 1 1
Prihoda, S. out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Lundstrom, S advanced to third. 1 1
Harrison, V. singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Lundstrom, S scored. 1 2


